Ash Wednesday, February 14 Zion 4:30pm Christ The King 7:30pm
Pancake Dinner at Zion at 5:30pm

Wednesday, February 21 Zion 5:30pm
Wednesday, February 28 Zion 5:30pm
Wednesday, March 6 Zion 5:30pm
Wednesday, March 13 Zion 5:30pm
Wednesday, March 20 Zion 5:30pm

and resurrection of our Lord, Jesus Christ. You do not need to be a Christian or a member of this
church to join us. Everyone is welcome!

Palm Sunday, March 24" Zion 8:30am Christ The King 11:00am
Maundy Thursday, March 28" Zzion 4:30pm Christ The King 7:30pm
Good Friday, March 29" Zion 1:00pm Christ The King 3:00pm

Easter Sunday, March 31 Zion 7:30am Christ The King 11:00am
Easter morning, there will be an Easter breakfast after the 7:30am service at Zion. It will start
at about 8:30am. You can give a monetary donation for the meal. At 9:45am, there is Sunday
School for the children, and at 10:15am, there is an Easter Egg Hunt

Zion Lutheran Church is located at 3401 E. River Rd.
Christ The King Lutheran Chapel is located at 1401 S. Washington St.



